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Jl(IDents required for the Integral Coach Factory, Pemmbur?

TIle Deputy MiBister of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): O:.it of about 1244 di1Ierent types of components required for the manufacture of coach shells in the Integral Coach Factory, only {)ne component is fully
>mported. About 1000 components are JDIIJlufactured in the Factory itself, about 237 components procured from Indigenous sources and 6 components partially imported.

Ullifol'lll5 for p. 01; T. StaJr

~
Sbri Bamesbwar Tlmtla:
Sbri Bam Krishan Gupta:

')811. Sardar Iqbal Singh:
Sbri D. C. Sbarma:

l Sbri Panprkar:

Will the Minister of Transport and c-muaieatiODll be pleased to refer
\0 the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1066 on the 23rd March, 1960 and
Nte whether Government have since considered the recommendations made by the Uniforms Committee of the Directorate of Posts and Telegraphs regarding the stoppage of the use of Khadi for the uniforms of certain classes of Posts and Telegraphs employees?

The ·Minister vi TrIUIspOr& and f:lomm1lDicaticms (Dr. P. Subbarayan):
'11he proposals are still under the CQll-
sideration of the Govenunent.

Western Food Zone

r Sbri A. M. Tari.:

t Sbri Bam KrishaD Gupta:
Sardar Iqbal Singb:

4)!I!I. Sbri CbiDtamODI Panlgrald:
Sbri Vidya CIIanD Shalda:
Sbri Balkrlslma Wan1k:
Shri D. C. 8barma:

Will the Minister of Food aDI1 .&IrI-
e1lltare be pleased to refer to the Teply given to Starred Question No. 526 on the 2nd March, 1960 and state at what
.stage ill the proposal of linking the Slates of Maharashtra and Gujerat with Madhya Pradesh?

TIle Deputy MiDillter of Food and Ar:maJtlIre (Sbri A. M.TIIomas): The proposal of linking the States of MaharasMra and Gujerat walt Madhya Pradesh is still under di'OCus-
sion with the Madhya Pradesh Government.

Motor Accidents in Mauipar

JIHI. Shri Pangarkar: Will the Min-Ister of TranSPOrt aDd ComlDllDications be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of mo:or accidents that took place in Manipur during 1959-60; and

(b) the number of persons who di~d in these accidents?

'!'be MiDister of state in the MiBbtlY of Transport and Comm1lDieati.ms
(Shrl Raj BalIadar): (a) 54.

(b) 12.

Miuor IrrIgation Schemel'! in ADdJIra
Pradesh

2M. Sbri Madb1l81ldan Bao: Will the Minister ()f Food and Agricvlture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govermnent of
. India have received any new proposals aDd schemes for minor irrigation projects from the Government of Andhra Pradesh duing the year 19150-61; pnd

(b) the ;,ction taken thereon 7

The Depott;, Mini'lter of Agricalture (Sbri M. V. Krishuppa): (a) N. new scheme has been received so far.

(b) Does not arise.

PalDt Oils

298. Sbri P. K. Deo: Will the Ministt:r of FOOd aDd Apicaltare he pleased to state:

(a) whether the Forest Research Institute, Dehra Dun has developed an improved method for the manufacture of the quick drying paint oils;
and

(b) if so, whether this improved method is used by the paint manu_
facturers of our country?

